Duli Yang Dipertuan having ceded to the British North Borneo Company the Sovereign rights and other powers in the

aforesaid districts and rivers.

WE His Highness the Sri Paduka Bawah Duli Yang Dipertuan hereby acknowledge to have received in advance the

sum of four thousand eight hundred dollars ($4,800) being eight years payment of the said $600.

This Agreement is written in Brunei on the 7th day of September, 1901.

WITNESS to above Signature and Seal.

(Signed)      W.H.